e ECOIS

Allen Park

Belleville Downriver Utility
Wastewater Authority

25605 Northline Road e Taylor, Michigan 48180

n Tw

Lincoln Park

River Rouge
Riverview

Romulus

a
Van Buren Twp.
Wyandotte

Agenda

DATE: June 5, 2025
SUBJECT: DUWA Board Meeting
LOCATION: Taylor City Hall—Council Chambers

[tem

1.

9.

10.
11.

12.

Roll Call and Introductions
a. DUWA Commissioners
b. Other Meeting Attendees

Approval of Agenda
Approval of Minutes from May 8, 2025, Board Meeting

Legal Update
a. General Counsel Monthly Report

Contract Operator Update

a. Monthly Operating Report

b. Chemical and Sludge Price — Monthly Updates
c. Existing UV System — Remaining Life Update

System Manager Update

a. System Manager Report

b. UV Disinfection Replacement Project
c. Biosolids Dryer Facility Project

Request for Authorization and Approval
a. DWTF Gate Operator Replacement

Treasurer’s Report
a. Approval of 2025-26 Rate Package
b. Approval of Audit and Single Audit
i. Audit for 2024
ii. Single Audit for 2024
c. Community Self-Reporting Status Log
d. Aging Accounts Receivable
e. Pending Invoices

Public Comments

Other Business

TIME:

Next Meeting: 9 a.m. on Thursday, July 10, 2025, at Taylor City

Hall

Adjournment

9:00 a.m.

Owner
DUWA Secretary

DUWA Chairperson
DUWA Chairperson

Fausone & Grysko

Veolia O&M

System Manager
System Manager
Veolia CPM

System Manager

DUWA Treasurer

DUWA Chairperson
DUWA Chairperson

DUWA Chairperson

DUWA Chairperson

Page Number

2-11

12

13-17
18

19-22
23-24
25-30

31-34

35-60
61

62
63 - 69
70-77




