Allen Park
Belleville
Brownstown Twp.
Dearborn Heights
Ecorse
Lincoln Park

Downriver Utility Wastewater Authority

25605 Northline Road • Taylor, Michigan 48180

River Rouge Riverview Romulus Southgate Taylor Van Buren Twp. Wyandotte

Agenda

DATE: June 5, 2025 **TIME:** 9:00 a.m.

SUBJECT: DUWA Board Meeting

LOCATION: Taylor City Hall—Council Chambers

Ite	m Roll Call and Introductions	Owner	Page Number
1.	a. DUWA Commissioners b. Other Meeting Attendees	DUWA Secretary	
2.	Approval of Agenda	DUWA Chairperson	1
3.	Approval of Minutes from May 8, 2025, Board Meeting	DUWA Chairperson	2-11
4.	Legal Update a. General Counsel Monthly Report	Fausone & Grysko	12
5.	Contract Operator Update a. Monthly Operating Report b. Chemical and Sludge Price – Monthly Updates c. Existing UV System – Remaining Life Update	Veolia O&M	13-17 18
6.	System Manager Update a. System Manager Report b. UV Disinfection Replacement Project c. Biosolids Dryer Facility Project	System Manager System Manager Veolia CPM	19-22 23-24 25-30
7.	Request for Authorization and Approval a. DWTF Gate Operator Replacement	System Manager	31-34
8.	Treasurer's Report a. Approval of 2025-26 Rate Package b. Approval of Audit and Single Audit i. Audit for 2024 ii. Single Audit for 2024	DUWA Treasurer	35-60 61
	c. Community Self-Reporting Status Log d. Aging Accounts Receivable e. Pending Invoices		62 63 - 69 70 - 77
9.	Public Comments	DUWA Chairperson	
10.	Other Business	DUWA Chairperson	
11.	Next Meeting: 9 a.m. on Thursday, July 10, 2025, at Taylor City Hall	DUWA Chairperson	
12.	Adjournment	DUWA Chairperson	